

Why Central Ohio Scientologists Were Recognized as "Congenial and Committed Citizens"

Spreading the common-sense values of The Way to Happiness, the guide to better living by L. Ron Hubbard.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, UNITED STATES, January 4, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Volunteers of the Columbus chapter of The Way to Happiness Foundation, sponsored by the Church of Scientology of Central Ohio, are committed to their city's Keep Columbus Beautiful initiative. They take their name from The Way to Happiness, the nonreligious, commonsense guide to better living by humanitarian and Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard.



Scientologists took part in 55 cleanups and beautification projects, earning them the city's "Committed and Congenial Citizens Award"

This year, the volunteers took part in 55 community cleanups and beautification projects, showing their commitment to the values of The Way to Happiness precepts, "Set a Good Example," and Safeguard and Improve Your Environment."

At Volunteer Appreciation Day, hosted in November 2022 by the Keep Columbus Beautiful initiative, the chair of the City Council's Administration Environment and Public Safety Committee presented the "Committed and Congenial Citizens Award" to the Scientologists. He thanked them for their unflagging participation in city-wide projects like the "Litter League" softball game, river cleanups and the city's Adopt a Spot program.

He spoke of the "broken window theory" that promotes environmental responsibility based on the concept that visible indicators of disorder, such as vandalism and broken windows, invite criminal activity.

In addition to their cleanups, the volunteers reached out door-to-door with The Way to

Happiness to thousands of neighbors. And they introduced families to the book's common-sense values at festivals, after-school programs and crime awareness events.

Churches of Scientology and Scientologists are proud to support The Way to Happiness and sponsor local chapters of The Way to Happiness Foundation to help instill a higher level of honesty, trust and self-respect.

A <u>free online E-course</u> in 17 languages covering each of the 21 precepts is available through The Way to Happiness website.

The feature-length <u>The Way to Happiness book-on-film</u> and 21 public service announcements illustrating each of the booklet's precepts is featured on the Scientology Network, broadcast on DIRECTV channel 320 and streaming at <u>www.Scientology.tv</u>, through mobile apps and via the Roku, Amazon Fire and Apple TV platforms.

The Church of Scientology of Central Ohio is an Ideal Scientology Organization, dedicated by Scientology ecclesiastical leader Mr. David Miscavige in November 2019. The Church is designed to provide ideal facilities for Scientologists on their ascent to higher states of spiritual freedom and to serve as a home for the entire community—a meeting ground of cooperative effort to uplift people of all denominations.

Public Affairs
Church of Scientology of Central Ohio
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/609407018

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.